H. L. Brown, Jr. Post Office Box 2237 Midland, Texas 79702-2237

January 26, 1989

State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Division Director

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr.

Application for Permit to Drill a Non-Standard Location

State Com "8" No. 1

1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Sec. 8, T-21S, R-27E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

H. L. Brown, Jr. respectively requests administrative approval for the State Com "8" No. 1 to be drilled on a "non-standard" location at 1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Section 8, T-21S, R-27E Eddy County, New Mexico, this lease being situated on U. S. Government surface and State of New Mexico minerals.

The proposed drillsite is a non-standard location as described by NMOCD Rule 104 (c) (II) (a) because of the necessity to move 250' south of our preferred location due to an archealogical sighting. The attached ownership map and Form C-102 indicate the location of the proposed well in relation to lease lines and offset operators. The proposed location will not infringe upon the correlative rights of any offsetting property since the well is still 660' from the nearest "lease" line and greater than 1320' from the closest completed well in this pool.

We have informed each offset operator of this application in writing and have requested that executed waivers be mailed directly to your office. Since this location is not unorthodox with respect to lease boundaries, we do not anticipate any objections to the drilling and completion of this well by any

State of New Mexico January 26, 1989 Page Two

offset operators. Therefore, we request administrative approval to drill and complete this well at this non-standard location. Due to obligations contained in our lease agreements we must commence drilling before February 4, 1989. We, therefore, respectfully request you expeditious approval of this application.

Sincerely,

H. L. BROWN, JR

James H. Shav Land Manager

RD: dhc

Enclosures

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator - Id 2 is 1989		Lec	186	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Well No.
H.L. BROWN, JR.			STATE COM	1 8	a de la companya de	1
Unit Letter Section	Township		Ronge	County		
τ. 8	21	-SOUTH	27-EAST		EDDY	
Actual Footage Location of Well:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1600-1660 feet from the	SOUTH	line and (660 . te	et from the	WEST	line
	Ing Formation	Poo				cated Acreage:
3225.4' Che	rry Canyon					160 Acres
1. Outline the acreage d	ledicated to the	subject well	by colored pencil	or hachure	marks on the nl	at below
The contract of the contract o			~, ······		p	
2. If more than one lea	se is dedicated	to the well, o	utline each and id	entify the o	wnership therec	of (both as to working
interest and royalty).			of New Mexic			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3. If more than one lease	e of different or	wnership is ded	icated to the well,	, have the i	nterests of all	owners been consoli-
dated by communitizat	tion, unitization	, force-pooling.	etc?			
The state of the s				•		
X Yes No	If answer is '	'yes,' type of co	onsolidationC	<u>ommuniti</u>	zation	
			•			
If answer is "no;" lis	t'the owners ar	id tract descript	tions which have a	actually bee	en consolidated.	(Use reverse side of
this form if necessary	.)		<u> </u>	······································	·	
No allowable will be a	ssigned to the	well until all int	terests have been	consolidate	ed (by communi	tization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or other	rwise) or until a	non-standard ui	nit, eliminating su	ch interest	s, has been app	roved by the Commis-
sion.	en e					
					1	
			, ; 		CE	RTIFICATION
			Í	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			1		I hereby certify	that the information con-
	•		i	[tained herein is	s true and complete to the
	•		.		best of my kny	vledge and belief.
			1		Don All	
			1		None	w
					Nome	
	1		1		Ron Div	ıne
		·	1		ł	ion Engineer
			1	· 1		ion Engineer
	•		í	1	Company	
			1		H. L. Bi	rown, Jr.
	•		1	į.	ļ - ,	10 1000
			1		January	10, 1989
	OMBINE COMPANIES OF STREET	t .				
231		N				or all a all the same
H.L.	. Brown, Jr.		!		1	fy that the well location
					1	plat was plotted from field
	•	THE PARTY IN	LAND OF	1	•	l surveys made by me or vision, and that the same
660'		J. J.	Chilles autocool of the	,	•	orrect to the best of my
γ	•	1 25	و المراجعة	<u> </u>	knowledge and	
		200	10. <u>10.</u>	, =	knowledge and	Deneti
7777			3135			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
18 19 19 19 1	2	HILLIMAN		ž l		
9 4. 1	·	1	META S	\$	Date Surveyed	
222 6600 235		1	Mill of the		1-7-89	
3 4 3 4	A Company of the Comp		Will hand		Registered Profe	
			1	İ	and/or Land Surv	Yor
Cities Service			1	Ì	War	11/180.
Je de La		/			1/1000	W. H. DUNNON
Water State	 	Parent Pa	Medical Marian Company		1 /	JOHN CW. WEST, 676
0 330 660 90 1320 16	80 1080 2310 2	640 2000	1800 1000	B00 0	/ R	ONALD J. EIDSON. 3239

10-9311 801 76-4200 801 -7-1-74 .71/dil.	3 90 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	U. S.	"Potts-F	red" ф Мо U.S.	Mil.	1/89# IA /8×12 60	۵	"Govy.	" (Ā <u>ē</u> č)	12.70.76 X.6539 27.83		01300 6 16 Mi	Myc.	100
ites Petaetal	Chevronikar	vard D. Fosken	A	J. Antweil	12 25 E Pool 1	Orla Cities Serv.	(Mob	U S. (i) Flo	ng-Redfern	Amoco	Store Mictimed Pet Rise tion 13.2Mil. Lill Bas 1 Jurnal	Corp Jonnson Swells Johnson Tb 987		Flog.
Penroc · 15 · 75 · 5058 61.15	POGI-IHB	Chevron	Brava Ma	K-6775	CO 42 25	Guir 50 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	X·34 Yates	02 I K	70.76 (6599 37 83 HBC	L:487 Turner 5:0:2 T0 665	825 4 31 mie.	Amoco Sery	Cit Serv >K	
HBP	962 50 Penro 70500 N10 8	23 305 A Shelton 26.34 6.3 Mil. 1580	Tomil, LO	3-12 A.J Ant	weil 1215	7(Sun) 19	Yoles Pe HBC S/2 Ago	20 -	Amoco	Pennzoill Hap L:1514	1 1	T 481 111550		
ζόμογο (-\φ2·A	D. Fosken HBP L-6865	1	Amoco Ant	BP [Amacall well 1.697]	118	115M1+ 110bbls cond." EP 5.150newall-St."	WC 0	BO4 Sp	eers	The state of the s	(Str. (EP)F (Str.)	1514 9:1 77- 38 50 17102	0528464 (052) [(Mobil)	964 20095 Mobil
Penroc Allied Dual Disc	D. Fasker	1 (1	! An	noco Chev	Ma:no	1 1111	Signer	yoll" Stole	anta Fe	12 26	Tom Brown EN	on Gri	I WILL C	A 1 17101
MOTT. 25 MI. WC3.3 MI. TE269	Penroc Mic Fasken E.S	3roth HBC	1 3	474	1-FN (P/B) A1	Stonewall-St. (Dual Disc.) (Morr 137.1 Mill + FHORUS Conc.	Guif Coro	inas Fed.	202 20	Exxon NM S	Grt West'n TOTAL	2772 Mons	onto/2	is, M.I. P
enroc Mied .6 Mil. Del Disc.		26 Avalen State	HBC, W2	-25 E OU 10 7	37 (P/8) 47.8 Mil.) 1.2 Mil. FI nrigan 1/37 51.	56 File Stonewall-St. (2)	MIN KGS	- 29 -	2:05 Exxon	Yates Pe	Tom Brown EA No VB -240 St. 171 88 Coll. Mills of the Mil	0428	015 Comon27	-3116 613
sc.	MAL	26 Avelen	8.18	1. 801	3-FV 4176 4	HBC "WIM" FED	0455-158]	13.2 Hac (2.	TMil) Y. Welch	VB · 24		3-1-74	16219 YELL	1115.1.75
ac .	D	State avid Fasken		158 Eddy-S	1. 102 1	The period of th	Yates Pet. U.	S. Kon	City Min. Ray. Custant are L Hamon (12)	(Yates) Drig. (etal)	Monsoulo 3 Purion Flot 323	To as	16219 (Mobil	3.1.74
		(Marale, Inc) 072015	K 6:	Zei S.I. 3.SMil.	Pet. 40.75 1	"C"		Fice	Redfern	Salsich	56236 7 1 7 1000 0 0401647 KGS 0401647	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	758747 3	ooy, 213
E.A.Hanson	red.	35	(Yates Pet)	-36 Z-GW	10.13 F	(Greens) (Gr	· 本	11575' 1,5A	ILADAR INIT	Maice . 8	Bar To Tin	Morsont	1) 0 etal/2 160 am.i	Monsanto Burton Plat Unit
Y0120	***	W. 17 11 1	Yutes Pet MwJ-St. Del Disc.	MM7 - 1	M.H.Mar- tin,etal) P140	PIO7 X PI	3 A 00 100 Horidu-	32,U	Molcy-X Keystone TO 715 ystone "	Oil VMalco	Moyl gra o	tonley F	Burton BI	HP PET. URTON (FFP)
29 82 1 29 17 Exerve 1 Mol	1	U S.	3	tate	St. GWA	U.S 11 01	Mourie Store TD408	Inve	O.E.G. estors Roy Im (1, M.n Roy , stone (c. p	roce Charles	00 15 COMM	112506 12534, 12506	TR TO ISSO	
EIP on o Prod		10 23 430 29 3130 36 "Gulf-Fed" 76 179 27 [El Paso Prod. David Fasken Q.F.	D. Fosken	6 · 1 · 73	K-409 Y	Sec. 6 St Exxon	Exxon' Yates	Exvou 1	Petros 9 \$173.42	Bunnel H Coons	Monsaultonia and purion for the second of th	Exxon 2'28 97	28 95 4 78 72 Monagaia	- 6 L-276
2.2 Mil. 911	· 10+5	David Fasken (Fig. 1) Sind (Fi	of all	LA Hondo	Sec. 6-5	\$ 1.5 Mil.		SB. 0 Mil. +	Petrus HBP	(Exxon)	Weils Fed. Mine TO 602 PA12 22 C3 ExionSel	- 10 - 1	r 223/10	(PIA)
d2	Avalantavi BIANO 10 64	DIA 10.3	15t 16.	0 O E, G		HBP Oms	TDG97	V.S.Welch	9 Petrus 10517342	Fea :	0 0/8" 0 1 0/8" 0 1 0/8" 0 1 0/8"	560230	Burlon Flo	01 Unil" •
Poso-Fed al Disc ny 19 Mil in T				"Furland Fed"	Exxon 4-1-88	Welch HBP Outs of Humple HBP Outs of Hample HBP Outs of HBP Outs o	Wetch, etal	Yates - Fed.	* Petrus	I HDP 1872B	Montanta Burlanta First De Ut	STEET Place	Monsanto	
aso - Fed." do HBP T -	I Idmson	13624	37	U. SiMobil	V E93 I unichem, Int. W.R.St. Atoka Disc 1161 V.M.St. St. (1616	Welch 1	Stephens	HBP	Hqm	On Oper 18776	Monsanto 816	Texaco	Metcall State	Mastey Monsonto Burton Flor Deep Unit
	Pio Posso	"Avalon-Fed" (U.S. R.M.Moran	1	2710 1 11 1	Aloka Disc Mil	Yates Fed" Rector G. Rig Barnert 2 U.5 f6445 Welch	gs IV.S Weich	h	V(S	. '/5) Fed"	Burton Flot Unit" US	B.M. Trigg	(Exxon)	5-140 U.S. 151
tes Pet Eson	Rig Pecos HBP RE	SERVOIR Petr	263 36 Mil.	Jeffers 112.1.83 1 19599	Mobil 1 0375257	Hansen Harrys 10 517 H.L. Brown Jr (Mon 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Digitary	Exxon HBC MIIIS	(gengo	n Oper	Monzantol Dod (Disc) Str (4 Mil) we bise	BHP Pet (Guif)		ET OII
XJ:XH	N/Z HBC	U.S. R.S. 12-F		32.1M 0501	0 (G) 4 10 (3)		56530 dke-Fed." NGS		U.S. "Fe	BMII.	Gulf 8-29-74 Dual U	Cerf-Fed"	• 4	O'FIEL W
	HBP 3606		Quinoro Pel 3607	(Petrus)	239 F0605	it.Si	Terra Res 9-1 89 LG 5660	Yotes Petetal 9 · 1 · 91 V · 1952 5699 51	Ser Sittle	s Service J.M. Hu- perCorp.)	Coquing Ben Yofes Fed Hit K.	gal Ta CEDAR	HILLSI UNIT L'X TES (OPER	Coguine (IM ST Triple
U. S.		GLMOEG 12 · 1 · 77 3 · 5 · 79 Justen / Guilt 3/2 BoydStela 3 · 4 70 J. 5.		36 98 1	Avolon	Cit Servi W/2HBC SD.	60	Ť0	U.5 (5)	cr.	##AGR		LaRues Day	State K
01,6		Hondo O 6, 0 0489599	Monsanto AACO TOUGH	Trai II Timoh	And the Assessment of the Party of the Control of t	- Committee of the Comm	•	Yotes Pet etal . 9 · 1 · 9 · V · 1581		6 5699 1 . 80	PR Bons	Exxon)	Ameripion et	อเ เบีย
J.A. Yates, etc. 73.4 % M.D. Wilson 2 · 20 · 84	Yates Pet. HBC E/2	Wills etol	d) land	57.11 IT F	(Pefrus)	\$ 12 SI.201		J.A	M. Hu Cit Serv	Ехкор	WIZ HBC	da) K3917 H.E. Yates 39 74 M Gronado) Mag Coder Tozaso	HBG:	10 563 H
14	1-MA	13 1 Montante 10 707	1-EI	mer -	Yates Pet.	- Swa & Sedco	125 Jr. 17 - 21 - 80	L 4	1250 16 Exxon	BIN M.SC	PR Rutter Bass	Surget D past	#IBUrgett	- 14- 1
Judson	So.Avajon-	CARLSE		37 51 2	5.3 Mil. Yates Pe Avalon Pe 10 714 0/A 7-15-5	101557 LG-8596	HRC C ER	Exxon T 10-20 69 1 06-6017 1	Exxon (10 10-13) (5 (5) (5 (6) (1) (5 (6) (1)	EXXOD B. J. GB	Bass Butter Bass	Hilly Unit	Tevace HBP	TAMET etal
J.A. Yates, Ho	ndo OE,G	Hondo Hanagan OtiG TDII331	Saker Lawanbruen To the t	1) 14 1' \\Yates, I \\	Avalon-Fed Avalon-Fed Amorillo Oil	Amarillo Oil	es Service		I-AD Cit. Ser	V.	Stars +	HE Yoles R Boss	Na Curtis	Store 2111
Boyd	Hazel	Hende Hender Hend	Woods:	HBP Woods 11 45 7 TOZETT	TXO 0354232	HBP 0354232	McGurt Simpson 	4.3	0553785	3 40	P.R. Bass, Tr. 1	& Triton 1 71.75 3.17.74 2351 K.3971 38.00 39.74 1485.4 Cities H Froles Sarv & Triton	Mog.51 *P 411	V- 232
5r 23	rrells, Eu		99 Pet.	Mtm StPi Tex OLG TTST 3 Rayrou (Tm stal) TOTIS4:	HHP	HISCN/2 MI	Maudie Simpson	Cities JI Service 2-5	Govy." [A - 21	3 mil.	1	Sarv 11:17.14 HBP 1 x 35 17 1 x 36 27 2 5115 1 33 74 2 74 1 2 1 2 1 7 3 3 1 1 91 1 2 1 7 3 7 1 1 1 2 1 7 3 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 3 5 1	-On	23 de. Stever
M. Rio A.	Cos Cit. Servi	0265356 Holan Hirsch 12 · 18 · 65 J. S. L.F.	Exxon	TXO HBP	Spenter TXO, eta Tro TX	Secondary Sent	ery. ndo-Fød.	Barran	0354237	Serv.	Anadarka - 1 28 4 1 28	V-1764 L-2351 2589 2899	I NTDI	5/e-St.)
Rio Pecos Rio He etal Vales 11-16-84 Str.	Cos Rio Pecos Corp etal	Ligen, elal U.S. Rayrou	Englishasir	Royroux Forres	TXO TXO TXO	WW. Supp Cities Se		Sille	U S Elizon	do-Fed " er Prod ilio Oil			⊗	U.S.(S.
HBC Coris	da	MPyates Cit. Serv. A	Cit. Serv.	TXO	Mrs. Belle McCore	Cities Service	TOHBOI DOVIS	Huber U.	SAZZZ Cit Ser	v. lo-Frd,	(Amo Cities: 0553	Serv. 185	Arnoce 0553785	HBC 14768
12 26 B	Pecos rp.etal	St. Game (Fish Cam.	G Trocy.erv	Tracy (R.S.	30 es Service	Small Lofs 	Similar (10. 20. 73	tondo B	A	Pioneer Prod Y2	7 1-AE		· 26
Pet.	Riversias		9 26 83 98 1Ac. TXO'- 1 Z1 86- 9m. trs.	37 25 2 36 C.1	2 Mil.	2 · 1 · A5	Smesonar V. Cities Service	Cil Seral: Co	Cewley.	5	Amarillo Oil HBP 0354232 72	Gover Gerv.	Boym - Mon gartner B - I Fed" - 70	67 1-14
Pet.	ngs form fi	(Re Press 85.6)	q similar	City of Car	Subid. 1	Cities Cities Se Service R C Bonnet	12-16.75 4-19.76	Trocy etal pin Oxy US. (Union)		-	U.S (Amarilly Oil)			0.V.T.
Hand	gon Pet	25884 2 Ac. conat R.D.W.)			本!mil.	12-16-75 R.G.Bor	Cit.Sen	(cit se	05	moco 18P 57765	12.2417 4A (Pioneer) N/E 0354732 HBC Cit. Serv.	Todhunler feda	A H. Koint Champ	Kiji.
(3. (4) 35 (6)	10	36			La Huerta Sub'd.	32 La Huerta	16 Mil. Subdivision	Str. II. More	Tom Kennann Mil	11.5.	Elizonda	1		-35-
0		EDI III		m Arr		A 6 * City of Corls	Patoil	Cit.Serv. Trocy Tallcop	Tr30,432	Carlet -	10. F. D.	HS Light(S) Champlin	Reeves West	n Cit 12
013	U.S.	Siale	I WIN	FIAT		\$1.25° \$40.22, 3/30.28	1 40 20	100 0 4140	02 -3113 10	2129 78 # 1	(Flog-Redfern'z)	14 76 6 4	Lights Lig	THE RS
2		CAR	1.5	日本		Enr.	n, Enron	Fautian OE,G	(P/B) Clare W		Stetco 68 Ltd 1/2 Union Att Clare Westell, clat M.P. Groce	Faubian Of, 6 16 76 7 Pennzoil HBP U473303	Santa Fe E	Lei C
		74 111	J		6	Belco Bell 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	132 fisine Murshy Belco Union-Mead	'Aerseli-Fed U.S	d. H	8P on, 5/R	Belco Union	Penn: 011 HBP 0454018	W/2 WF HBC WO	0,4 M. T
is .	A Section	********************	અલ્લા <u>લ્</u> લના ક	historia de la como es	M. 1997.	Enron (M.P. Groce)	9.4 Mil	Enron C		Union	НВР	U.S.(M.,	V-1405	ner Z
The state of the s	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.	DELIC TELESCOPER CONTRACTOR	and the state of t	marked or state of the state of	manifestion I man .	Sim Ten	Salar Marina	Preico)	in horse led a		Pennzoil-	Foubland for H 15 14	1	I PER S

H. L. Brown, Jr. Post Office Box 2237 Midland, Texas 79702-2237

January 25, 1989

TO: All Offset Operators

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr.

Application for Permit to Drill

A Non-Standard Location

State Com "8" No. 1

1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Section 8, T-21S, R-27E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

H. L. Brown, Jr. plans to drill the captioned well at a location 1550' FSL, 660' FWL of Section 8, T-21S, R-27E of Eddy County, New Mexico. This location was moved 250' south due to BLM requirements because of an archeological sighting. At our preferred site this new location is a non-standard location as described by NMOCD Rule 104 (c) (II) (a) which state "...a well can be no closer than 330' to any quarter-quarter section or subdivision inner boundary...". Our location is 230' from the quarter-quarter section and thus is designated a non-standard location, requiring approval by the State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You will note that the location is still 660' from the nearest lease line.

H. L. Brown, Jr. respectfullly requests your assistance in obtaining the necessary administrative approval and permit to drill and complete the above named well by signing the enclosed "waiver of objection" and mailing directly to the Oil Conservation Division Office in Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Your expeditious attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

H. L. BROWN, JR.

Land Manager

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr. State Com "8" No. 1

Application for Permit to Drill

A Non-Standard Location

1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Sec. 8, T-21S, R-27E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been advised of the application by H. L. Brown, Jr. for administrative approval for the captioned well. All pertinent information has been received and we hereby advise that we have no objections to this location. We hereby waive objection and notice of hearing in this matter.

Sincerely,

BY:

OPERATOR:

Exxon
P. O. Box 1600
Midland, Texas 79702

BHP Petroleum, Inc. 6 Desta Drive, Suite 3200 Midland, Texas 79705

Hondo Oil & Gas Company
P. O. Box 2208
Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Mobil Exploration & Production US, Inc. P. O. Box 633
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Mr. Glen Cox

Oxy USA, Inc. 110 West 7th Street P. O. Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119

√ Yates Petroleum
105 S. 4th Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

TOWNSHIF	215	rulp	RANGI	S 29	26	951	NMPM				· ;
]_ [
		1		7							\neg
6 -		5	1	4	_	3 -		2-		 	\dashv
+			1	+	_	 	 	 		 	\dashv
+			1	+-+		 	 	 		╂╼┼╴	\dashv
				-	_	 	 			1	-
				1_1		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		 	\perp
7 -		8		9		- 10 -		' - 11		12	\bot
T / -				1		10		i		12	1
+										\	
+ + -			1	1		1 1	1-1-	- -			
18	-	17 —	1	16 +		 15 -	 	-14-		十13 ·	\dashv
		- 	1	+		 	╁┼┼	 		1-1-	-
		-}}-	-}	┵┵		+ +				-	-
			-	- -	_ _	 	 	_ _			-
19-		20 —		21		22-		23-		24	
		- i	1]						
										1	l
+			1	+		1.	 			1-1-	
+ 30 -		29		28		- 27 -	+	26-		+ 25	-
+-+-		++	1-	+		+	 		 	+	_
		+	++	+		+		 	-	+	_
			1	1-	_ _	1	- -		├ ├-		-
31		32 -		33 -		-34-		 35		- 36	
] [[[

	 	·····	
 	 		•

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr.
State Com "8" No. 1
Application for Permit to Drill
A Non-Standard Location
1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Sec. 8, T-21s, R-27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been advised of the application by H. L. Brown, Jr. for administrative approval for the captioned well. All pertinent information has been received and we hereby advise that we have no objections to this location. We hereby waive objection and notice of hearing in this matter.

Sincerely,
BHP PETROLEUM COMPANY INC.

BY: Senior Landman

OPERATOR:

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr.
State Com "8" No. 1

Application for Permit to Drill

A Non-Standard Location

1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Sec. 8, T-21S, R-27E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been advised of the application by H. L. Brown, Jr. for administrative approval for the captioned well. All pertinent information has been received and we hereby advise that we have no objections to this location. We hereby waive objection and notice of hearing in this matter.

Sincerely,

: Conrad Joseph

Exploitation Manager

OXY USA Inc.

OPERATOR:

RD:dhc

JAN 3 0 1989 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE



State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr. State Com "8" No. 1

Application for Permit to Drill

A Non-Standard Location

1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Sec. 8, T-21S, R-27E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been advised of the application by H. L. Brown, Jr. for administrative approval for the captioned well. All pertinent information has been received and we hereby advise that we have no objections to this location. We hereby waive objection and notice of hearing in this matter.

Sincerely,

BY: JOHN A. YATES, President

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

OPERATOR:



State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: H. L. Brown, Jr. State Com "8" No. 1

Application for Permit to Drill

A Non-Standard Location

1550' FSL, 660' FWL, Sec. 8, T-21S, R-27E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The undersigned has been advised of the application by H. L. Brown, Jr. for administrative approval for the captioned well. All pertinent information has been received and we hereby advise that we have no objections to this location. We hereby waive objection and notice of hearing in this matter.

Sincerely,

John T. MacKenzie

Environmental Compliance Manager

2/2/89

OPERATOR: Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc.

as Agent for

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc.